
Islamabad, the 04th September, 2025
Tel: (051) 9215651

PUBLIC NOTICE

OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS AND COORDINATION.

Roll NoS. No Name of Candidates Domicile/ Quota

2.

entertained in this regard.

The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low 

in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be

(Javed Akhtar Javed) 
Director (FS)

No.F.4-U8/2024-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

02850 
02728 
02670 
01422
01452
00623 
00287 
01203 
02288
02310
01076
01644 
00476 
01945

Muhammad Soban Saeed
Mubashra Arshad
Iqra Saleem___________
Muhammad Fahad Ali
Muhammad Ibrahim 
Beenish Batool Alam 
AbdulSannan_________
Mahnoor Ishtiaq_______
Zaina Sajid___________
Zarmina Zafar_________
Jawad Mushtaq________
Naeema Haider________
Aqsa Khan___________
Sanobar Gul

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Punjab / Merit 
PunjabjDM 
Punjab_OM 
KPK_OM 
KPK_OM 
PunjabjDM 
Punjab_OM 
PunjabjDM 
Punjab_OM 
Sindh RuraI_OM 
AJK_OM______
Balochistan_OM 
Punjab, WQ 
Sindh Rural OM

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following 

candidates for appointment against the posts of MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17), 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REHABILITATION MEDICINE, ISLAMABAD, MINISTRY

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).
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