



Tel: (051) 9215651

No.F.4-118/2024-R-FS-I  
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Islamabad, the 04<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17), NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REHABILITATION MEDICINE, ISLAMABAD, MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS AND COORDINATION.**

S. No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1.	02850	Muhammad Soban Saeed	Punjab /Merit
2.	02728	Mubashra Arshad	Punjab_OM
3.	02670	Iqra Saleem	Punjab_OM
4.	01422	Muhammad Fahad Ali	KPK_OM
5.	01452	Muhammad Ibrahim	KPK_OM
6.	00623	Beenish Batool Alam	Punjab_OM
7.	00287	Abdul Sannan	Punjab_OM
8.	01203	Mahnoor Ishtiaq	Punjab_OM
9.	02288	Zaina Sajid	Punjab_OM
10.	02310	Zarmina Zafar	Sindh Rural_OM
11.	01076	Jawad Mushtaq	AJK_OM
12.	01644	Naeema Haider	Balochistan_OM
13.	00476	Aqsa Khan	Punjab_WQ
14.	01945	Sanobar Gul	Sindh Rural_OM

2. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

  
(Javed Akhtar Javed)  
Director (FS)

